Thus, Shri Chander Prakash Tiwari, the 
physical incharge, misappropriated the cables of the store of 
COC-V(N) and failed to maintain the records of the cable store 
properly which has caused considerable cable short in the store 
and pecuniary loss of Rs.6,61,847/- (Rupees Six lakhs sixty one 
thousand eight hundred forty seven only) to the Company. 

By the aforesaid act, the said Sh.Chander Prakash Tiwari, 
Phone Mechanic (PM-4513) has failed to maintain absolute 
integrity, devotion to his duty and acted in a manner 
unbecoming of a Company Employee in violation of clause

[...]

2.3  Accepting the findings of the IO, the DA passed order dated 

6.12.2012 imposing on applicant the following penalty: 

“(a) Reduction by three stages in his pay scale for a period of 
three years with cumulative effect, and  

(b)  Recovery of Rs.6,61,847/- (Rupees Six lacs Sixty One 
Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Seven only) to the 
company from his pay of the part of pecuniary loss 
caused by him to company due to act of omission and 
commission on his part.” 

2.4  Being dissatisfied with the DA’s order dated 6.12.2012(ibid), 

the applicant made an appeal dated 3.1.2013.